Committee Agenda

Committee: House State Affairs
Room:
Date:
Time:

Revised
Room 414
Wednesday, February 26, 2020
6:30 AM

Representatives Qualm, Beal, Anderson, Dennert, Diedrich, Goodwin, Gosch, Hansen,
Haugaard, Kevin Jensen, McCleerey, Kent Peterson, and Jamie Smith

BILL HEARINGS

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1229

1225

1222

1202

1221

1220

1245

1193

accommodate legislation related to electric service in a newly
annexed area (Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Brunner

restrict the use of funds for abortion (Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Frye-Mueller

accommodate legislation enhancing basic government services
(Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Beal

revise provisions regarding certain sales and use tax rates
(Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Finck

accommodate legislation enhancing health care (Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Beal

accommodate legislation enhancing education (Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Beal

revise certain provisions regarding the voting rights of felony
offenders (Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Sullivan

accommodate legislation enhancing health and human services
(Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Haugaard

BILLS FOR POSSIBLE ACTION WHICH HAVE HAD PRIOR HEARING.

HB

1249

revise certain provisions regarding the operation of the South Dakota
Lottery (Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Mills

/s/ LEE QUALM
Lee Qualm, Chair

Individuals needing assistance, pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, should contact the Legislative Research Council
(605-773-3251) 48 hours before convening to make any necessary arrangements.
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