## Committee Agenda Revised

Committee: House State Affairs

Room: Room 414

Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2020

**Time**: 6:30 AM

**Representatives** Qualm, Beal, Anderson, Dennert, Diedrich, Goodwin, Gosch, Hansen, Haugaard, Kevin Jensen, McCleerey, Kent Peterson, and Jamie Smith

## **BILL HEARINGS**

HB 1229	accommodate legislation related to electric service in a newly annexed area (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Brunner
HB 1225	restrict the use of funds for abortion (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Frye-Mueller
HB 1222	accommodate legislation enhancing basic government services (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Beal
HB 1202	revise provisions regarding certain sales and use tax rates (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Finck
HB 1221	accommodate legislation enhancing health care (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Beal
HB 1220	accommodate legislation enhancing education (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Beal
HB 1245	revise certain provisions regarding the voting rights of felony offenders (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Sullivan
HB 1193	accommodate legislation enhancing health and human services (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Haugaard

## BILLS FOR POSSIBLE ACTION WHICH HAVE HAD PRIOR HEARING.

revise certain provisions regarding the operation of the South Dakota
Lottery (Introduced)
Introduced by: Representative Mills

/s/ LEE C	QUALM_
Lee Qualm,	Chair